



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023 10:30 AM
District: District 2
Contract Time: 280 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR223(ALT US301/TRUCK ROUTE)

Call Order: 012
Counties: BRADFORD

Contract: T2925
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 44703415201 (*)
44703515201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,229,229.00	100.00%
2	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,393,941.67	103.89%
3	HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,851,498.66	114.71%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2925

District: District 2

Counties: BRADFORD

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 280 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44703415201 (*)
44703515201

Contract Descr: SR223(ALT US301/TRUCK ROUTE)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of lighting and other incidental construction on SR 223 (Alt US 301 /Truck Route) at SR 16 and SR 100 interchanges in Bradford County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44703415201		(1.000) LS	142,000.00000	142,000.00	187,121.46000	187,121.46	163,364.08000	163,364.08
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44703515201		(1.000) LS	196,000.00000	196,000.00	204,532.14000	204,532.14	255,518.17000	255,518.17
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44703415201		(280.000) DA (LS)	56,500.00000	56,500.00	79,833.54000	79,833.54	154,293.80000	154,293.80
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44703515201		(280.000) DA (LS)	71,500.00000	71,500.00	112,164.54000	112,164.54	241,331.33000	241,331.33
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		320.000 HR	121.00000	38,720.00	118.55000	37,936.00	100.00000	32,000.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		62,160.000 ED	0.30000	18,648.00	0.26000	16,161.60	0.25000	15,540.00
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		50,064.000 ED	0.15000	7,509.60	0.12000	6,007.68	0.20000	10,012.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2925

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		196.000 ED	13.30000	2,606.80	11.85000	2,322.60	18.00000	3,528.00
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		26,880.000 ED	0.40000	10,752.00	0.34000	9,139.20	0.35000	9,408.00
0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		2,240.000 ED	6.05000	13,552.00	5.39000	12,073.60	6.00000	13,440.00
0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		2,240.000 ED	6.05000	13,552.00	5.39000	12,073.60	8.00000	17,920.00
0060 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,240.000 LF	9.00000	11,160.00	5.39000	6,683.60	4.00000	4,960.00
0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		905.410 AC	61.00000	55,230.01	64.66000	58,543.81	98.00000	88,730.18
0070 0107 2 MOWING		769.220 AC	72.00000	55,383.84	107.77000	82,898.84	115.00000	88,460.30
0075 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		3,100.000 SY	7.25000	22,475.00	8.62000	26,722.00	7.56000	23,436.00
0080 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44703415201		(1.000) LS	20,500.00000	20,500.00	20,500.00000	20,500.00	20,500.00000	20,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2925

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0999 25		(1.000)	29,500.00000	29,500.00	29,500.00000	29,500.00	29,500.00000	29,500.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44703515201								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$765,589.25		\$904,214.21		\$1,171,942.66	

SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0090 0630 2 11		19,317.000	14.00000	270,438.00	10.78000	208,237.26	12.96000	250,348.32
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH								
0095 0630 2 12		2,415.000	24.85000	60,012.75	25.86000	62,451.90	32.00000	77,280.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE								
0100 0635 2 11		125.000	1,560.00000	195,000.00	1,496.21000	187,026.25	1,268.12000	158,515.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE								
0105 0639 1111		2.000	4,660.00000	9,320.00	3,585.97000	7,171.94	3,896.42000	7,792.84
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD, METER FURNISHED BY POWER COMPANY								
0110 0639 3 12		2.000	2,618.85000	5,237.70	1,036.27000	2,072.54	2,896.53000	5,793.06
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, CABINET								
0115 0641 2 12		2.000	2,175.00000	4,350.00	2,567.90000	5,135.80	2,121.22000	4,242.44
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2925

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0120 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		26,150.000 LF	1.85000	48,377.50	2.11000	55,176.50	2.46000	64,329.00
0125 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		54,044.000 LF	2.70000	145,918.80	3.21000	173,481.24	3.38000	182,668.72
0130 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	21,700.00000	43,400.00	20,392.70000	40,785.40	18,796.21000	37,592.42
0135 0715 19 13 HIGH MAST LIGHT POLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 120'		27.000 EA	95,885.00000	2,588,895.00	100,069.81000	2,701,884.87	104,896.00000	2,832,192.00
0140 0715 61342 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH		4.000 EA	9,200.00000	36,800.00	7,573.54000	30,294.16	9,286.71000	37,146.84
0145 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		4.000 EA	810.00000	3,240.00	531.01000	2,124.04	698.56000	2,794.24
0150 0715500 2 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH & INSTALL, HIGH MAST		27.000 EA	1,950.00000	52,650.00	514.28000	13,885.56	698.56000	18,861.12
0002 Lighting Section Totals:			\$3,463,639.75		\$3,489,727.46		\$3,679,556.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2925

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$4,229,229.00		\$4,393,941.67		4,851,498.66	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T2925

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Maria Perazadeh

06/26/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office